providing for the replacement of lead 
water service lines at approximately 83 locations throughout the City of Revere; and all appurtenances 
and incidental work necessary to complete this Contract. 

The Contract Time for the Base Bid shall be a total of one hundred and twenty-two (122) calendar days 
commencing seven (7) days following the effective date of the Agreement, with all on-site construction 
activities necessary to fully complete the work executed within one hundred fourteen (114) consecutive 
calendar days; excluding winter shut down and excluding final paving.  

Additional Contract Time for Bid Additive Alternative 1 shall be 7 calendar days, excluding winter shut 
down and excluding final paving.0 

Additional Contract Time for Bid Additive Alternative 2 shall be 10 calendar days, excluding winter shut